
  January 2023 

Elizabeth Public Library 
Library Board of Trustees 

2023 
 

Mr. Eloy J. Delgado, President     Dec ‘26 
842 Grove Street 
Elizabeth, NJ  07202 
908-370-9129 
eloyeli@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Ted Freedman       Dec ‘24 
668 North Broad Street, #A12 
Elizabeth, NJ  07208 
908-351-3189 
ted_freedman_2000@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Kenyetta E. Jackson     Dec ‘23 
731 Madison Ave.  
Elizabeth, N.J.  07201 
Cell: 908-906-8248 
Home: 908-662-2131  
Work: 908-436-5897  
kjackson169@gmail.com 
      
Michael Ojeda      OPEN 
Superintendent’s Representative 
315 Vine Street 
Elizabeth, NJ 07202 
908.418.7574 (C) 908.552.7505 (O) 
Ojedami@epsnj.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Martin Weingast   OPEN 
Mayor’s Representative 
167 Summit Road 
Elizabeth, NJ 07208 
682.686.1524 
Mattesw1@aol.com  
 
Lisa Torres, Treasurer        Dec ‘25 
378 Monmouth Road 
Elizabeth, NJ  07208 
848.219.9311 
Lisatorres504@gmail.com  
 
Ms. Pearl Serratelli, Vice Pres   Dec ‘25 
857 Livingston Road 
Elizabeth, N.J. 07208 
908-354-5094  
Pearlserratelli1@gmail.com  
 

Earnestine (Tina) Smith, Secretary Dec ‘23 
70 Westfield Avenue, Apt 404 
Elizabeth, NJ  07208 
Home: 908-354-1481  Cell: 908-220-2219    
earnestinesmith@hotmail.com  

 

Lorraine Tidd    Dec ‘27 

920 Olive Street 

Elizabeth, NJ   07201 

908-553-7901 

wtidd@optonline.net   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Mary Faith Chmiel, Library Director 

1041 Seib Ave 

Elizabeth NJ  07202 

732-492-4579 (cell) / 908-962-5625 (direct) 

mfchmiel@elizpl.org 
 

Helen Speros, Office Manager 

hsperos@elizpl.org 

908-354-6060, x 7252 
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